



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 454/2024 & I.A. 30804/2024, 41531/2024, 41532/2024,
42217/2024

MANOJ CHHABRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

PREM SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Gujral, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
15.10.2024

It is already 04:55 p.m.

No time left.

List on 03.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/dss