



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 454/2024, I.A. 30804/2024, I.A. 42217/2024 & I.A. 21073/2025

MANOJ CHHABRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv

versus

PREM SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Gujral, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff, who has joined through VC, prays for time to appear physically.
2. At the request, re notify on 21.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jk